REC



SHEET

To the Heneralle Commission	4520 ————————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Janel Fone	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Mars UK Unlimited
□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:
9-1-00	Street Address: 3D Dundee Road
	City: Slough
	State: Berkshire SL1 4JJ Great Britain
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: August 4, 2000	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applexecution date of the application is:	lication, the
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/561,052	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ONE
Name: Jan K. Simpson Internal Address: Eulhright & Janvardki I. I. D.	7. Total fac (27 CED 2 41). # 40.00
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1301 McKinney	□ Enclosed
Suite 5100	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Houston	8. Deposit account number:
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	06-2375 under Order No. 10018765
DO NOT HO	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 09561052 Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231

10/06/2000 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Jan K. Simpson Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 011135 FRAME: 0882**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JANEL FONE, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Pedigree Pet Foods,

Mill Street, Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, Great Britain (herein called "Assignor"), am the

inventor and owner of a certain new and useful Invention(s) (herein "Invention") and

improvement(s) entitled PET FOOD CONTAINING CHICORY; and

WHEREAS, MARKS UK LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of Great Britain, and having a principal place of business at 3D Dundee

Road, Slough, Berkshire SL1 4JJ Great Britain (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

said Invention, improvement and any patent and patent application thereon in PET FOOD

CONTAINING CHICORY;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) cash in

hand paid to her and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all

my right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said Invention and improvements in PET FOOD CONTAINING CHICORY;

2. United States of America patent application on said Invention filed April 28,

2000, under Serial No. 09/561,052;

3. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention that have now been

or may in the future be made by Assignor or her legal representatives, whether in the United

States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted

on said Invention to Assignor or her legal representatives, whether in the United States of

America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

5468966.1

PATENT REEL: 011135 FRAME: 0883 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes:

6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

7. The right to Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

8. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications, patents and like protection.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, her heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue U.S. Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

DATE: 4 Aug 2000

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

Janel Fone

-2-